Clarkson Czech Days Dinner
SS Cyril & Methodius Catholic Church
June 25
10:30 Mass Polka Mass, 11-1:30 Czech meal
Traditional Czech meal: roast pork, dumplings &
kraut, corn, horn roll & strudel while being treated to
accordion music! $9.50/adults, 10 & under $5. Meals
are served in our air conditioned, handicap accessible
St John Neumann Social Hall (located at the school,
420 Cherry Street)

Upcoming Retreats

The Spiritual Exercises for Smarties: June 1-4

St Ignatius writes the most important thing is not to
know much, but to sense and taste the presence of
God. “Smarties” long to know beyond the logical.

The Joy of the Third Commandment: June 24

Fr Dennis Hamm helps us to recover the meaning of
Sabbath and take it personally.

For more information see flier in back of church.

Come Celebrate a Once-In-A-Lifetime Event
The 100" Anniversary of God sending His Mother to
Earth to call the wotld back to the Gospel message of
conversion, prayer & penance. St Isidore’s Church,
Columbus, is hosting the Tour of the International
Pilgrim Virgin Statue in Honor of the 100"
Anniversary of Our Lady of Fatima on Memorial
Day, May 29 from 8am to 7pm. All are invited and
welcome to come whenever and for as long as you
can to pray for peace in our hearts, our families, our
nation and the world. Make a Pilgrimage to Fatima
via St Isidore’s Church. Let us pray together that
Saints Franciso & Jacinta will help us to help our
wortld return to God, through their great example!
Contact Joan Jahn -402-910-0958

Training for Extraordinary Ministers of Holy
Communion/Lectors

If you are interested in becoming an EMHC or a
lector the training dates are Sunday, Aug 20
from 1:30-4:30pm at St Mary’s in Norfolk or
Sunday Aug 27 from 1:30-4:30pm at
St Mary’s West Point. Request forms and names of
candidates must be submitted to the worship office
by July 28. Please contact the rectory if interested.

May Calendar Winners

Kevin Claussen

Fr Jim Novotny

Terry & Mary Beth Nienaber

Charles Dohmen

Lyle & Sue Pfeifer

Owen Anderson

Dan & Kathy Korus
McPhillips Bros

Jim & Karen Wiese
Mardell Preister

Willow Gronenthal

Jim Beller

Thomas Fehringer Family
Joe & Lori Classen

Dale Shanle

Cody & Jess Ramaekers
Bob & Sue Wegener
Glenn Beller

Jim & Beth Kurtenbach
Dave Jarecki Grandchildren
Clarisse Schnitzler

Paige Beller

Dan & Diane Jarecki Family
Gina & Jeff Rankin Family
Dan & Shayla Wiese
Miriam Keller

Christie & Brian Wallin
Terry & Cindi Oberhauser
Ally Klassen

Jackie Olson

Auten, Preuss & Beckman

5/1/2017

5/2/2017

5/3/2017

5/4/2017

5/5/2017

5/6/2017

5/7/2017

5/8/2017

5/9/2017
5/10/2017
5/11/2017
5/12/2017
5/13/2017
5/14/2017
5/15/2017
5/16/2017
5/17/2017
5/18/2017
5/19/2017
5/20/2017
5/21/2017
5/22/2017
5/23/2017
5/24/2017
5/25/2017
5/26/2017
5/27/2017
5/28/2017
5/29/2017
5/30/2017
5/31/2017

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

St Isidore Christian Mothet’s Salad Luncheon &

Bake Sale

Thursday, June 1, 11am-1:30pm in St Isidore’s School

Basement 3921 20" Street.

Adults $8, Senior Citizens $7, children 12 & under $5.

See flier in back of church.



Holy Family Parish

103 East 3+ Street
PO Baox 68
Lindsay, NE 65644

May 28, 2017
Seventh Sunday of Easter

Parish Staff

Rev. James F. Novotny, Pastor

Andy Bishop, School Principal

Rich Weeder, President, Parish Council/Finance
Karla Hall, President, School Board

Roy Zach, Grand Knight, Knights of Columbus
Virgil Preister, Chief Ranger, Order of Foresters
Loti Herchenbach, President, Ladies Guild
Christine Fossen, CCD Coordinator

Norma Preister, Youth Ministry Director
Stephanie Carlson, Daycare Director

Parish Phone Numbers
Holy Family Parish Rectory & Office 428-2455

Parish Project Center 428-2204
Holy Family School 428-3215 or 428-3455
Holy Family Daycare 428-9070
Holy Family Parish Office Fax 428-5205
Holy Family School Fax 428-3231

Church Web Address: Ihfparish.wordpress.com
Church E-Mail Address: lhfp@lhf.esu7.org
Daycare Web Address: lhfdaycare.wordpress.com
School Web Address: lhfbulldogs.wordpress.com

New Pavrishioners

Please contact the rectory office to register for the
Parish. We hope you will be active in our parish
and will feel welcome in our community. We look
forward to getting to know you.

Mass times at Churches across the U.S.:
WWw.masstimes.org

Liturgical Celebrations

Masses: Saturday Evening  5:00 PM
Sunday 9:00 AM
Weekdays 8:05 AM

Sacrament of Reconciliation
Saturday from 4:15 — 4:45 PM
Anytime upon request

Sacrament of Anointing
Anytime upon request

Sacrament of Baptism
Anytime upon request
Pre-baptism instruction will be at Baptism

Sacrament of Matrimony

According to Archdiocesan statute the couple must
contact the priest at least eight months before the
date can be set or the wedding take place. Please call
the Parish Office to make arrangements and to begin
your preparations.

Parish Rectory Office Hours
Monday & Wednesday 8:30-4:00
Friday 8:30-12:00

Parish Mission Statement

The Parish of the Holy Family in Lindsay, Nebraska seeks
to be a God-centered community. We are commissioned
by our Baptism, nourished by the Eucharist, and guided by
the “Good News” of the Gospel. We are empowered by
the Holy Spirit to use our gifts for the sake of others. We
are called to the works of worship, pastoral care,
Evangelization, education of our young, the building up of
the community and justice. We are challenged to love and
be loved, to shate and to reap, to forgive and heal past
wounds, and to become a more viable, caring people.



http://www.lhfdaycare.wordpress.com/

