<u>Clarkson Czech Days Dinner</u> <u>SS Cyril & Methodius Catholic Church</u>

June 25

10:30 Mass Polka Mass, 11-1:30 Czech meal Traditional Czech meal: roast pork, dumplings & kraut, corn, horn roll & strudel while being treated to accordion music! \$9.50/adults, 10 & under \$5. Meals are served in our air conditioned, handicap accessible St John Neumann Social Hall (located at the school, 420 Cherry Street)

Upcoming Retreats

The Spiritual Exercises for Smarties: June 1-4
St Ignatius writes the most important thing is not to know much, but to sense and taste the presence of God. "Smarties" long to know beyond the logical.

The Joy of the Third Commandment: June 24
Fr Dennis Hamm helps us to recover the meaning of Sabbath and take it personally.

For more information see flier in back of church.

Come Celebrate a Once-In-A-Lifetime Event

The 100th Anniversary of God sending His Mother to Earth to call the world back to the Gospel message of conversion, prayer & penance. St Isidore's Church, Columbus, is hosting the Tour of the International Pilgrim Virgin Statue in Honor of the 100th Anniversary of Our Lady of Fatima on Memorial Day, May 29 from 8am to 7pm. All are invited and welcome to come whenever and for as long as you can to pray for peace in our hearts, our families, our nation and the world. Make a Pilgrimage to Fatima via St Isidore's Church. Let us pray together that Saints Franciso & Jacinta will help us to help our world return to God, through their great example! Contact Joan Jahn -402-910-0958

Training for Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion/Lectors

If you are interested in becoming an EMHC or a lector the training dates are Sunday, Aug 20 from 1:30-4:30pm at St Mary's in Norfolk or Sunday Aug 27 from 1:30-4:30pm at St Mary's West Point. Request forms and names of candidates must be submitted to the worship office by July 28. Please contact the rectory if interested.

May Calendar Winners

iviay Calciluai	WIIIIE13	
Kevin Claussen	5/1/2017	50.00
Fr Jim Novotny	5/2/2017	50.00
Terry & Mary Beth Nienaber	5/3/2017	50.00
Charles Dohmen	5/4/2017	50.00
Lyle & Sue Pfeifer	5/5/2017	50.00
Owen Anderson	5/6/2017	50.00
Dan & Kathy Korus	5/7/2017	50.00
McPhillips Bros	5/8/2017	50.00
Jim & Karen Wiese	5/9/2017	50.00
Mardell Preister	5/10/2017	50.00
Willow Gronenthal	5/11/2017	50.00
Jim Beller	5/12/2017	50.00
Thomas Fehringer Family	5/13/2017	50.00
Joe & Lori Classen	5/14/2017	50.00
Dale Shanle	5/15/2017	50.00
Cody & Jess Ramaekers	5/16/2017	50.00
Bob & Sue Wegener	5/17/2017	50.00
Glenn Beller	5/18/2017	50.00
Jim & Beth Kurtenbach	5/19/2017	50.00
Dave Jarecki Grandchildren	5/20/2017	50.00
Clarisse Schnitzler	5/21/2017	50.00
Paige Beller	5/22/2017	50.00
Dan & Diane Jarecki Family	5/23/2017	50.00
Gina & Jeff Rankin Family	5/24/2017	50.00
Dan & Shayla Wiese	5/25/2017	100.00
Miriam Keller	5/26/2017	50.00
Christie & Brian Wallin	5/27/2017	50.00
Terry & Cindi Oberhauser	5/28/2017	50.00
Ally Klassen	5/29/2017	50.00
Jackie Olson	5/30/2017	50.00
Auten, Preuss & Beckman	5/31/2017	50.00

St Isidore Christian Mother's Salad Luncheon & Bake Sale

Thursday, June 1, 11am-1:30pm in St Isidore's School Basement 3921 20th Street.

Adults \$8, Senior Citizens \$7, children 12 & under \$5. See flier in back of church.

Holy Family Parish



103 East 3rd Street PO Box 68 Lindsay, NE 68644

> May 28, 2017 Seventh Sunday of Easter

Parish Staff

Rev. James F. Novotny, Pastor Andy Bishop, School Principal Rich Weeder, President, Parish Council/Finance Karla Hall, President, School Board Roy Zach, Grand Knight, Knights of Columbus Virgil Preister, Chief Ranger, Order of Foresters Lori Herchenbach, President, Ladies Guild Christine Fossen, CCD Coordinator Norma Preister, Youth Ministry Director Stephanie Carlson, Daycare Director

Parish Phone Numbers

Holy Family Parish Rectory & Office 428-2455
Parish Project Center 428-2204
Holy Family School 428-3215 or 428-3455
Holy Family Daycare 428-9070
Holy Family Parish Office Fax 428-5205
Holy Family School Fax 428-3231
Church Web Address: lhfparish.wordpress.com
Church E-Mail Address: lhfp@lhf.esu7.org
Daycare Web Address: lhfdaycare.wordpress.com
School Web Address: lhfbulldogs.wordpress.com

New Parishioners

Please contact the rectory office to register for the Parish. We hope you will be active in our parish and will feel welcome in our community. We look forward to getting to know you.

Mass times at Churches across the U.S.:

www.masstimes.org

Liturgical Celebrations

Masses: Saturday Evening 5:00 PM Sunday 9:00 AM

Weekdays 8:05 AM

Sacrament of Reconciliation

Saturday from 4:15 – 4:45 PM Anytime upon request

Sacrament of Anointing

Anytime upon request

Sacrament of Baptism

Anytime upon request Pre-baptism instruction will be at Baptism

Sacrament of Matrimony

According to Archdiocesan statute the couple must contact the priest at least **eight** months before the date can be set or the wedding take place. Please call the Parish Office to make arrangements and to begin your preparations.

Parish Rectory Office Hours

Monday & Wednesday 8:30-4:00 Friday 8:30-12:00

Parish Mission Statement

The Parish of the Holy Family in Lindsay, Nebraska seeks to be a God-centered community. We are commissioned by our Baptism, nourished by the Eucharist, and guided by the "Good News" of the Gospel. We are empowered by the Holy Spirit to use our gifts for the sake of others. We are called to the works of worship, pastoral care, Evangelization, education of our young, the building up of the community and justice. We are challenged to love and be loved, to share and to reap, to forgive and heal past wounds, and to become a more viable, caring people.